

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 5460-5461

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2007 in CRLA No. 2173/1982
& CRLA No. 1935/1982 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNANDI ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With CRL.M.P.Nos.5460-5461/2008 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Addl. Adv.Gen.,U.P.
 Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.
 Mr. S.N. Pandey,Adv.
 Mr. Vandana Mishra,Adv.
 Mrs. Vibha Dwivedi,aDv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.

(A.S. BISHT)
MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA) COURT
COURT MASTER