

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 684-685 OF 2008

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNANDI ETC.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 01/03/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that fresh address of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is not available. He further submits that an application for substituted service on respondent Nos. 1 and 2 shall be filed within four weeks from today. Time prayed for is granted.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master