

Ⓓ
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1. M.P. No. 9862-9863 of 2012

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 684-685 OF 2008

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNANDI ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service)

Date: 13/07/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application seeking permission for substituted service as all other modes of service of notice has failed including service of notice through the Chief Judicial Magistrate.

The application for substituted service is, therefore, allowed and counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take appropriate steps in this regard.

Eight weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file Affidavit of service along with proof of publication.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)
| | Court Master

|
|
|