

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 684-685 OF 2008

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNANDI ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 04/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Six weeks' time is granted to the appellant-State to file additional |
| documents. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] |
| COURT MASTER |

| | [S.S.R. KRISHNA] |
| | COURT MASTER |